
Results

Polar Bear 5K

2/22/2026

NAMEBIB#

FINISH
TIME

PLACE
ALL Gender GroupCATEGORY

5k Run
PLACE IN:

RESIDENCE Pace Time %

Age Adjusted:

1 Males 25-2916040:18:39 Mccabe, Collin 1/ 47 / 3Newfane NY 06:01 0:18:39 69.62%

2 Males 15-1911860:19:37 Clarke, Brandon 2/ 47 1/ 1Lockport 06:20 0:19:28 66.78%

3 Males 40-4415940:20:18 Kahabka, Adam 3/ 47 / 5Lancaster NY 06:33 0:18:49 68.97%

4 Female 14 and u16150:21:44 Rohde, Julia 1/ 56 / 2Lockport NY 07:01 0:20:19 72.62%

5 Males 30-3415900:21:55 Jolley, Jason 4/ 47 1/ 4Appleton NY 07:04 0:21:48 59.54%

6 Males 50-5411840:21:55 Clarke, Daryl 5/ 47 1/ 3Lockport 07:04 0:19:00 68.37%

7 Males 25-2916060:22:04 Mcpherson, Zachary 6/ 47 1/ 3Snyder NY 07:07 0:22:04 58.84%

8 Female 30-3415800:22:07 Epolito, Jamie L 2/ 56 1/ 10Buffalo NY 07:08 0:22:06 66.84%

9 Female 40-4416090:23:20 Myers, Katie 3/ 56 / 9Grand Island NY 07:32 0:22:35 65.36%

10 Males 55-5915960:23:49 Kolbmann, Marc 7/ 47 1/ 4North Tonawanda NY 07:41 0:20:10 64.38%

11 Males 60-6411820:24:37 Pulinkski, Paul 8/ 47 1/ 8Williamsville 07:56 0:19:51 65.40%

12 Males 45-4911830:25:00 Stewart, John 9/ 47 1/ 4Buffalo 08:04 0:22:40 57.27%

13 Males 60-6416110:25:02 Olson, Donald 10/ 47 2/ 8Buffalo NY 08:05 0:19:51 65.38%

14 Female 15-1916210:25:12 Schnell, Madison 4/ 56 1/ 1Clarence NY 08:08 0:24:48 59.52%

15 Males 55-5915790:25:16 Elizalde, Walter 11/ 47 2/ 4Lockport NY 08:09 0:20:43 62.66%

16 Males 40-4415650:25:23 Callard, Troy 12/ 47 1/ 5Lyndonville NY 08:11 0:23:32 55.15%

17 Males 65-6916360:25:39 Van Leeuwen, Herman 13/ 47 1/ 5Buffalo NY 08:16 0:19:39 66.08%

18 Female 30-3415970:25:42 Kudiba, Rachel 5/ 56 2/ 10Lockport NY 08:17 0:25:40 57.52%

19 Males 50-5416450:25:45 Zito, Joseph 14/ 47 2/ 3Lockport NY 08:18 0:22:29 57.73%

20 Female 55-5916010:25:51 London, P 6/ 56 1/ 4Lockport NY 08:20 0:20:51 70.86%

21 Males 60-6415980:26:09 Lawrence, Michael 15/ 47 3/ 8Barker NY 08:26 0:20:34 63.16%

22 Males 40-4416160:26:14 Roth, Jamil M 16/ 47 2/ 5Buffalo NY 08:28 0:24:30 52.99%

23 Males 65-6916320:26:44 Somerville, Pete 17/ 47 2/ 5Tonawanda NY 08:37 0:20:18 63.97%

24 Males 70-7416030:26:45 Mayer, James 18/ 47 1/ 6Lockport NY 08:38 0:19:23 66.98%

25 Males 70-7416420:26:45 Ward, Dave 19/ 47 2/ 6Akron NY 08:38 0:18:50 68.97%

26 Female 45-4915720:26:48 Conklin, Jaimie 7/ 56 1/ 3Lockport NY 08:39 0:24:28 60.32%

27 Males 70-7415660:27:03 Carter, Bruce 20/ 47 3/ 6Depew NY 08:44 0:19:37 66.24%

28 Males 30-3415860:27:15 Harter, Dan 21/ 47 2/ 4Buffalo NY 08:47 0:26:49 48.44%

29 Female 40-4416300:27:18 Snyder, Julie 8/ 56 1/ 9Lockport NY 08:48 0:26:34 55.56%

30 Males 65-6916170:27:27 Sacco, James 22/ 47 3/ 5Lockport NY 08:51 0:21:24 60.66%

31 Males 50-5416310:27:30 Sobieraski, Dennis 23/ 47 3/ 3Lockport NY 08:52 0:23:28 55.33%

32 Female 14 and u16390:27:34 Viscuso, Roxy 9/ 56 1/ 2East Amherst NY 08:54 0:22:42 65.05%

33 Female 40-4416380:27:36 Viscuso, Allie 10/ 56 2/ 9East Amherst NY 08:54 0:26:43 55.25%

34 Female 60-6415810:28:15 Fidanza, Jennifer 11/ 56 1/ 5Lockport NY 09:07 0:22:30 65.60%

35 Males 60-6415870:28:27 Hickey, Mike 24/ 47 4/ 8Batavia NY 09:11 0:23:08 56.12%

36 Males 70-7415890:28:49 Irish, Michael 25/ 47 4/ 6Amherst NY 09:18 0:20:53 62.17%

37 Female 25-2916190:28:50 Schaus, Hannah 12/ 56 1/ 5Springville NY 09:18 0:28:50 51.21%

38 Males 60-6411890:28:56 Krebs, Chris 26/ 47 5/ 8Lockport 09:20 0:23:32 55.18%

39 Female 65-6915840:29:09 Gregoire, Kathy 13/ 56 1/ 5Hamburg NY 09:24 0:21:31 68.61%

40 Female 45-4915670:29:46 Carter, Jill 14/ 56 2/ 3Depew NY 09:36 0:27:28 53.75%

41 Female 20-2415830:30:12 Georgieva, Lilyana 15/ 56 1/ 3Niagara Universit NY 09:45 0:30:12 48.90%

42 Female 50-5416330:30:31 Swanson-gellerson, 16/ 56 1/ 6Lockport NY 09:51 0:26:05 56.58%

43 Males 45-4916200:30:40 Schnell, George 27/ 47 2/ 4Clarence NY 09:54 0:27:36 47.01%

44 Female 20-2416100:30:43 Norton, Maddie 17/ 56 2/ 3Albany NY 09:55 0:30:43 48.07%

Sunday, February 22, 2026 Page 1 of 3www.score-this.com



NAMEBIB#

FINISH
TIME

PLACE
ALL Gender GroupCATEGORY

5k Run
PLACE IN:

RESIDENCE Pace Time %

Age Adjusted:

45 Female 30-3415750:30:49 Drake, Chelsea 18/ 56 3/ 10Lockport NY 09:56 0:30:45 48.03%

46 Males 60-6416350:30:56 Szabo, John 28/ 47 6/ 8Niagara Falls NY 09:59 0:24:57 52.05%

47 Female 20-2411880:31:07 Hickey, Mikayla 19/ 56 3/ 3Batavia 10:02 0:31:07 47.46%

48 Males 30-3415630:31:13 Bradley, Tyler 29/ 47 3/ 4Niagara Falls NY 10:04 0:30:51 42.07%

49 Female 25-2916050:31:32 Mcleod, Cameron 20/ 56 2/ 5West Valley NY 10:10 0:31:32 46.83%

50 Female 40-4415820:31:49 Flint, Melissa 21/ 56 3/ 9Barker NY 10:16 0:30:58 47.67%

51 Female 25-2915530:31:49 Austin, Allison 22/ 56 3/ 5Lyndonville NY 10:16 0:31:49 46.41%

52 Female 60-6415780:32:02 Edsberg, Laura 23/ 56 2/ 5Newfane NY 10:20 0:24:54 59.31%

53 Males 60-6416220:32:11 Scholtisek, Brian 30/ 47 7/ 8Burt NY 10:23 0:25:44 50.44%

54 Female 30-3415680:32:18 Cashmore, Kailey 24/ 56 4/ 10Buffalo NY 10:25 0:32:18 45.72%

55 Female 40-4416070:32:22 Miller, Mary 25/ 56 4/ 9Olcott NY 10:26 0:31:19 47.12%

56 Female 25-2915760:32:22 Duhow, Allison 26/ 56 4/ 5Newfane NY 10:26 0:32:22 45.62%

57 Female 40-4415640:32:22 Callard, Tanya 27/ 56 5/ 9Lyndonville NY 10:26 0:31:30 46.86%

58 Males 70-7415570:32:33 Barauskas, Ed 31/ 47 5/ 6Niagara Falls NY 10:30 0:23:54 54.33%

59 Female 50-5415880:32:47 Howard, Josephine 28/ 56 2/ 6Lewiston NY 10:35 0:29:18 50.38%

60 Males 40-4415690:33:00 Chapman, Michael P 32/ 47 3/ 5Tonawanda NY 10:39 0:31:15 41.57%

61 Female 30-3416240:33:16 Seefeldt, Joanna 29/ 56 5/ 10Newfane NY 10:44 0:33:16 44.39%

62 Female 55-5916140:33:26 Roberts, Kelly 30/ 56 2/ 4Barker NY 10:47 0:28:15 52.24%

63 Males 45-4911970:33:57 Miller, Stephen 33/ 47 3/ 4Olcott 10:57 0:30:34 42.46%

64 Female 30-3416080:34:03 Montpetit, Nicole 31/ 56 6/ 10Middleport NY 10:59 0:33:55 43.56%

65 Males 60-6415500:34:21 Albright, John 34/ 47 8/ 8Niagarafalls NY 11:05 0:27:28 47.26%

66 Female 65-6916410:34:37 Walter, Beverly 32/ 56 2/ 5North Tonawanda NY 11:10 0:24:33 60.13%

67 Female 30-3415710:34:42 Coder, Megan 33/ 56 7/ 10Ransomville NY 11:12 0:34:42 42.56%

68 Female 55-5916260:34:42 Sica, Terri 34/ 56 3/ 4Buffalo NY 11:12 0:28:39 51.54%

69 Female 25-2915590:34:55 Bates, Kamryn 35/ 56 5/ 5Lockport NY 11:16 0:34:55 42.29%

70 Female 70-7416430:34:59 Watts, Lynn 36/ 56 1/ 2Grand Island NY 11:17 0:24:08 61.17%

71 Males 30-3415770:35:06 Eckert, Sean 35/ 47 4/ 4West Valley NY 11:19 0:35:00 37.08%

72 Female 50-5411850:35:28 Clarke, Jill 37/ 56 3/ 6Lockport 11:26 0:31:01 47.60%

73 Males 70-7415550:35:44 Bailey, Budd L 36/ 47 6/ 6Buffalo NY 11:32 0:26:34 48.88%

74 Female 40-4416340:36:08 Sweeney, Stephanie 38/ 56 6/ 9North Tonawanda NY 11:39 0:35:10 41.97%

75 Female 30-3415910:36:18 Jolley, Patricia 39/ 56 8/ 10Appleton NY 11:43 0:36:16 40.73%

76 Male Age Unkno11800:36:19 , Polar Bear 37/ 47 1/ 1Anchorage AK 11:43

77 Female 65-6916000:37:34 Leszak, Paula 40/ 56 3/ 5Buffalo NY 12:07 0:27:44 53.24%

78 Female 40-4415950:37:43 Kahabka, Molly 41/ 56 7/ 9Lancaster NY 12:10 0:36:01 41.01%

79 Female 50-5416120:37:47 Petroski, Amy 42/ 56 4/ 6Buffalo NY 12:11 0:33:24 44.20%

80 Female 55-5916020:37:50 Loomis, Margie 43/ 56 4/ 4West Seneca NY 12:12 0:30:30 48.41%

81 Female 40-4415610:38:28 Bigos, Darlene 44/ 56 8/ 9Buffalo NY 12:25 0:36:44 40.21%

82 Female 35-3916230:39:25 Schumacher, Kerrie 45/ 56 1/ 1Medina NY 12:43 0:39:03 37.80%

83 Males 65-6915730:40:04 Curtis, Scott 38/ 47 4/ 5Buffalo NY 12:55 0:30:42 42.30%

84 Males 35-3915560:40:40 Bandinelli, Tony 39/ 47 1/ 2Olcott NY 13:07 0:39:20 32.99%

85 Males 40-4415600:40:40 Beyer, Charlie 40/ 47 4/ 5Lockport NY 13:07 0:37:58 34.18%

86 Males 75-7915930:41:16 Jones, Loren 41/ 47 1/ 1Basom NY 13:19 0:28:35 45.44%

87 Female 70-7411810:41:21 Curry, Stacie 46/ 56 2/ 2Jamestown 13:20 0:28:07 52.52%

88 Female 50-5416130:41:27 Ramos, Diane 47/ 56 5/ 6Buffalo NY 13:22 0:36:39 40.29%

89 Males 55-5911870:42:39 Hale, Warren 42/ 47 3/ 4Olcott 13:45 0:35:32 36.54%

90 Female 30-3415620:42:58 Bradley, Lauren 48/ 56 9/ 10Niagara Falls NY 13:52 0:42:58 34.37%

91 Males 65-6915990:43:44 Leszak, John 43/ 47 5/ 5Buffalo NY 14:06 0:33:12 39.10%

92 Males 25-2916290:45:44 Snell, Michael 44/ 47 2/ 3Lockport NY 14:45 0:45:43 28.39%

93 Female 65-6915700:48:29 Chapman, Michele 49/ 56 4/ 5Tonawanda NY 15:38 0:36:16 40.70%

94 Males 45-4916480:48:45 Zygmunt, Ryan 45/ 47 4/ 4Grand Island NY 15:44 0:44:13 29.37%

Sunday, February 22, 2026 Page 2 of 3www.score-this.com



NAMEBIB#

FINISH
TIME

PLACE
ALL Gender GroupCATEGORY

5k Run
PLACE IN:

RESIDENCE Pace Time %

Age Adjusted:

95 Males 55-5916370:48:50 Vanderwerf, Rob 46/ 47 4/ 4Getzville NY 15:45 0:40:22 32.18%

96 Female 60-6415920:49:01 Jones, Anita 50/ 56 3/ 5Middleport NY 15:49 0:38:06 38.76%

97 Female 65-6916250:50:12 Seier, Laurie 51/ 56 5/ 5Lockport NY 16:12 0:36:05 40.90%

98 Female 45-4916460:51:31 Zygmunt, Dana Rae 52/ 56 3/ 3Grand Island NY 16:37 0:48:25 30.51%

99 Female 60-6416400:51:33 Wagner, Patty 53/ 56 4/ 5Grand Grand Isla NY 16:38 0:40:34 36.40%

100 Males 35-3916470:55:21 Zygmunt, Noah 47/ 47 2/ 2Grand Island NY 17:51 0:54:11 23.97%

101 Female 60-6415540:55:24 Austin, Mindy 54/ 56 5/ 5Lyndonville NY 17:52 0:44:08 33.45%

102 Female 30-3415510:55:25 Allen, Amanda 55/ 56 10/ 10Barker NY 17:53 0:55:25 26.65%

103 Female 50-5416280:55:42 Slebioda, Lisa 56/ 56 6/ 6Orchard Park NY 17:58 0:47:37 31.00%
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